, in the state of the second sec

and boots, and an an an in the state of a boots of the state of the s

Construction of the state by workers deally an application of the proter construction of the state of the formation of the

alitette en entre l'internet d'alle specie en rescriter de l'entre de l'entre de la seconda de la composition e Notes d'Arman a seconda à la composition en entre anno entre autor de la seconda de la composition de la composi

ALGREG AND AND AND AND





JUN 1 2 1967

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1518

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe has retained Shelby Atkinson as its accountant on a part-time basis, and

WHEREAS, Shelby Atkinson has worked diligently and competently in carrying out his duties as the Tribal accountant, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe is desirous of retaining Atkinson for the next fiscal year beginning July 1, 1967, and ending June 30, 1968.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council does hereby retain Shelby Atkinson as Tribal Accountant for the period of July 1, 1967, and ending June 30, 1968, on a part-time basis for the salary of \$200.00 per month, plus mileage at the rate of ten cents (10¢) per mile.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council, on June _____, 1967, with a vote of ______ for, _____ against, with ______ not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Sections 2 (f) and 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

H. MALINDA MIGUL	By:	ROBERT C. MACKET
H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary	Robert	C. Mackett, Tribal Chairma
John Certicliophi	APPROVED:	JUL 22 1967
John Artichoker, Jr., Superinten	ndent	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		to
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	s	. accounter
on Obliger	<u>∕</u> ≥y	· Ally accounter
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorne		. Shely accounter